

Special Case No.19/19

Order No.13

Dt.18.03.2020

Accused on A/I is absent without taking steps.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Regular P.O has been transferred.

Today is Resolution of local Bar.

Hence fix 02.12.2020 for appearance and consideration of charge.

A/I bail granted to the accused stands extended till next date under same condition.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Judge-in-Charge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Judge-in-Charge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.